Staff Analysis: If no person whose substantial interests are affected by the proposed agency
action files a protest within 21 days of the issuance of the order, a consummating order should be
issued. The docket should remain open for staffs verification that the revised tariff sheets and
customer notice have been filed by the utility and approved by staff. Once these actions are
complete, this docket should be closed administratively.

-55-

Docket No. 150102-SU
Date: November 18, 2015

Utilities, Inc. of Sandal haven
Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base
Test Year Ended 12/31/14

Description

I Plant in Service

2 Land and Land Rights

3 Non-used and Useful Components

4 Accumulated Depreciation

5 CIAC

6 Amortization of CIAC

7 Construction Work in Progress

8 Working Capital Allowance

9 Debit ADITs

10 Rate Base

Test Year Utility

Per Adjust-

Utility ments

$8,57 1,37 1 ($ 18 1,463)

157,487 209

0 (73,089)

(3,712,738) 773,864

(3,276,640) 1,310,499

1,595,021 (1 ,071 ,361)

134,200 (134,200)

0 87,257

Q 540,800

$3 468 701_ $1,252"'lli

-56 -

Schedule No. 1

Schedule No. 1

Docket No. 1501 02-SU

Adjusted Staff Staff

Test Year Adjust- Adjusted

Per Utility ments Test Year

$8,389,908 ($2 10,419) $8, 179,489

157,696 10,000 167,696

(73,089) (494,940) (568,029)

(2,938,874) 332,017 (2,606,857)

(1 ,966, 141 ) (258 ,674) (2,224,815)

523,660 19,536 543 , 196

0 0 0

87,257 (16,610) 70,647

540,800 (540,800) Q

$±,12 1,2 17 ($ 1, 152.8.2.0j $_3~56 1 ,ill

Docket No. 1501 02-SU
Date: November 18, 2015

Utilities, Inc. of Sandalhaven
Adjustments to Rate Base
Test Year Ended 12/31/14

Explanation

Plant In Service

I Reflect agreed upon audit adjustments (Issue 2)

2 Reflect appropriate plant retirement (Issue 3)

3 Reflect appropriate pro forma plant (Issue 4)

Total

Land

Reflect agreed upon audit adjustments (Issue 2)

Non-used and Usefu!

1 Reflect non-used and useful adjustment to land (Issue 5)

2 Reflect net non-used & useful adjustment for Force Main (Issue 5)

[…]

~ $852 0.02% 0.00% 0.00%

($361 640 776) $4 721 217 100 00% 850%

($178,359,034) $1,640,966 46.08% 6.64% 3.06%

($3,963,534) $36,466 1.02% 2.23% 0.02%

$0 $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

($180,692,119) $1 ,662,431 46.68% 10.36% 4.84%

$0 $6,591 0.19% 2.00% 0.00%

~ ~214,874 6.03% 0.00% 0.00%

($363 014 688) $3 561 327 100 00% 792%

LOW HIGH

RETURN ON EQUITY 936% 11 36%

OVERALL RATE OF RETURN 746% 839%

I

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Docket No. 1501 02-SU
Date: November 18, 2015

Utilities, Inc. of Sandalhaven
Statement of Wastewater Operations
Test Year Ended 12/31/14

Description

Operating Revenues:

Operating Expenses

Operation & Maintenance

Depreciation

Amortization

Taxes Other Than Income

Income Taxes

Total Operating Expense

Operating Income

Rate Base

Rate of Return

Test Year Utility

Per Adjust-

Utility ments

$668,757 $951,993

$581 ,100 $116,957

264,739 (71 ,698)

0 10,412

113,952 57,013

(118,083} 265,055

841,708 377,739

($172.951) $2H254

$3.468 701

~.99%

-59-

Schedule No. 3

Schedule No. 3
Docket No. 150102-SU

Adjusted Staff Staff

Test Year Adjust- Adjusted Revenue Revenue

Per Utility ments Test Year Increase Requirement

$ 1,620,750 ($954,628} $666,122 $626,375 $1,292,497

94.03%

$698,057 ($132,877) $565,180 $0 $565,180

193,041 (5 ,558) 187,483 0 187,483

I 0,412 (642) 9,770 0 9,770

170,965 (55 ,253) 115,712 28,187 143,899

146,972 (268,114} (121,142} 225,098 I 03,956

1,219,447 (462,443} 757,004 253,285 1,010,288

M_OI 303 ($492.185.) ($90.882) $373.Q2.Q $_2 8 2+2_Q8_

$4.721.217 $1.561.327 $3.561 .327

8.50% -2.52% 7.92_%

Docket No. 150102-SU
Date: November 18, 2015

Utilities, Inc. of Sandalhaven
Adjustment to Operating Income
Test Year Ended 12/31/14

Explanation

Operating Revenues

I Remove requested final revenue increase

2 Reflect appropriate test year revenue

3 Reflect agreed upon audit adjustments (Issue 2)

Total

Operation and Maintenance Expense

I Reflect agreed upon audit adjustments (Issue 2)

2 Reflect the appropriate Salaries & Wages expense (Issue 12)

3 Reflect the appropriate Employee Pensions & Benefits Expense (Issue 12)